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District Ajmer.

JAIPUR BENCH

Jaipur, this the 15th day of March, 2010

OA No.106/2007

- CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. M.L.CHAUHAN, MEMBER (JUDL.)
HON'BLE MR. B.LLKHATRI, MEMBER (ADMV.) .

Mukesh Chand

s/o late Shri Kishan Murari
r/o House No.1076/19,
Galim Mali Ka Bada,
Nagraq,

. Applicah’r
(By Advocate: Shri P.N.Jatti)

Versus

1. Union of Indi%d
through the Secretary
to the Government of India,
Ministry of Mines, '
Shastri Bhawan,
New Delhi.

2. The Secretary,
Government of Indiq,
Department of Expenditure, .
(Implementation Cell), '
Ministry of Finance,
North Block,
New Delhi. -

3. The Coniroller‘;General,
- Indian Bureau of Mines,
Indira Bhawan,
|

C

L

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, |



Civil Lines,
Nagpur.

The Sr. Administrative Officer,
Indian Bureau of Mines,
Nagpur.

The Asstt. Administrative Officer,
Indian Bureau of Mines,
Nagpur.

.. Respondents

(By Advocate: Shr)'i' D.C.Sharma)

ORDER(ORAL)

The applicant has filed this OA thereby proyilng for the

[
i

following reliefs:- "

- 2.

“(a)

(b)

(<)

(d)

(e)

By an order or direction directed to respondent to give _
the appointment to the applicant on the post-of Field
Orderly in pursuance of interview held on 25.06.1998.

By an order or direction held the order dated 2.3. 20'06
(Annex.A-2) by which the interview held on 25.06.1998
is cancelled illegal.

By an appropriate order and direction ‘diréc’r’ed to
respondents not to give effect the advertisement dated
14.10.2006 (Annex.A-11).

Any ‘ofh‘er'order relief or direction which this Hon'ble
Tribunal may deem fit and proper be also passed in
favour ofihe applicant. i P ,[ .
Cost of fhe ongmal oppllcchon moy klndly be Oword to
the applicant.
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In this ccse‘.'fil;wgl—:a applicant has chdllen'ged"y’rhe‘:‘ ddve"vrﬁs'emenf’r

’ dated 14.10.2006;,(A5(nn.A/1_) whereby vorioug ngs’rs ,'in,c',l,u;d_ivng, ‘fﬁe

post of Field Orderly have been advertised. Thé grievance of the =

applicant in this éq:sé is that he wds’olrecdy §élégted for.jheposf of '
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Field Orderly in the interview held on 25.6.1998, as s‘uchﬂ,‘i_f;;wcs not -

permissible for the respondent not to act upon:the 'banel SO

~ prepared in the yed’r- 1998 and to re-advertise 1hequcchciy again.

3. The respondents h;:we filed reply. The facts, as_'s’r‘cn‘ed ébove, C
have not been dispufed. However, it has b:ee'n stated that the
recomméndo’rions of the Selection Committee :in respect of the
interview held on 25.6.1998 have not been imp;lemen’red due to
cdhihisfrative reasons and as such, the vacancy of Field Orderly
has been re-odver)‘ised in the year 2006. It is further sfqtec-i that
volidi’ry of the panel is one year, which can be extended :b,y_:qno'rher’
six rﬁonfhs in the éxgepfidncl circumsfcnces. It is_ fu‘rfﬁe.r;cllvdrifiec_iv in
the replly that reco_mrﬁendaﬁons of the Seléc,’r;ion Cpmmiﬂee{(ip
respect of the in;’rerview held o‘n 25.6.1‘5?).8. couil‘d;i ,ng’r be
implemented due to cér’roin reasons whi;sh,:,was“_dc;,c:or_:dingily
informed to the oppi_icon‘r,_ as su;h, the cpplicapf is réiSir_jg ’rhe‘ flme
barred issue.

4. We have hégf,d the learned counsel fof ’rhe‘pqrﬁes,'cmq g_o,r;:ev
through the mciefilqui'p_loced on .re.c‘_ord. Lo S
5. | Facts rém;gj'n.} that recommendo’rion:_o.f _vf.rzl"e ,E,‘S‘,:elegﬁo:n '
Commih‘ée in res‘peic;_f Pf the interview held o;n 25‘.,:6:.‘1'5?,9l8.hgs nof
been acted by ]‘he{é;'cémpe’renf'cu’rhori’ry. ‘Thu‘s', j,jln_ wewof fhi_s |
admitted fact onc! The fdc’r that the validity ofifheipc;rjciall‘jis.ifor,o,r;f,e 4
year" Which can be gxfendedi for 'six mbnfhs in ‘e>‘(’ceﬁpﬁo‘r;‘d‘ll 3
circums’rqr_\ces,_ th;g';hq.ule"sﬁon wHic;h requires ourconadera’nonlls

whether a writ of mqn'ddmus can be issued to the respondenis not

to proceed further pursuant to the advertisement Ann.A/1..and fh;e:{
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not join within fhe_"svﬁpulofed period. In the _ye,cf:rs\ 1994, the
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applicant be giivgen' appointment on ’rhte"‘f A:‘bas;is - of ,’rhfe
recommendations sb made by the Selection Committee onf,’rhé
basis of the inferview held on 25.6.1998. Accor:cifrxg;g o Us, the lcyé/ on
this  point is‘ no longer res-integra. The Apex C;odr’r has repeatedly
held that no direction can bel issued to the authority to implement
the panel where vclidify of the panel has already expired. We need
not to quote various decisions so rendered by the Hon'ble Apex
Court on this point. At this sfcge, we wish to quote d deqisiop,of fhez

Apex Court in the case of State of Bihar and Ors. vs. Amrendra

Kumar Mishra, JT 2006 (12) 304 whereby the 'Ape'x'Couri has held -

that since life of the panel prepared by the Selection Board

remained valid for one year only, no appointment can be mgde_

from the said pqngel”of’rer expiry of the sqid v,p,e__ribd ,ghlgss 'frh,e
Government issuels;.qppropriofe Qrdér. I wosrfur’rr;;jer“held thof .f‘h“e
respondent beforg tgh;e’ Apex Co_ur’( did not hci;yé_jc:rwy Iegql right tg
be appointed and the High Court erred in giving :q dire{cﬁq_nrfc_')‘:r
appointment only on the ground. of sympcthy._ That was c1 c_o:‘s’e
where pursucﬁm‘ to,thé cdverﬁsemen’r issued ln ,.The. ,y%Qr 1987
selection process was completed in the yeqri1;9y9?_.,, _Thé ,r“e.:s‘_p_on,;de,;n-’r
before the Apex Cp}}ljrt was also selected cn‘d dlrecfed to j_gin‘,wifh:{n
15 days vide Ief’ferrvg(!:i‘g’reild 21.2.1.992'.‘ The re‘spo.nd,er;\’r. however could

ity

respondent beforg]‘he' 'Apex Court made a re,e_pres§njotilq_r'),_s‘eé‘kij;ri,_g

cplpoin’rme'n’r s’rcﬁng_thof he has notf received if:’he: cxpjpoin“rhj_epfl,eﬂer;
sent in the year 1992 followed by similar représén’rdfrion m the year

1995 and 2000. Ultimately, the respondent before the
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filed writ petition in'f:he year 2001 before the Hor;’f‘ble Higgh Cc;,urtl and
the High'Courf direc;’red fhe Governmén’r to per‘m'!f the rel_spon'denf to
join services. It wcs under this context, the maHér v;/cs cdrr;ed
before the Apex Court 'cnd the Apex Court held that no such
direction could have been given by the High Court where validity of
the panel has already expired. The case of the applicant in this OA
is on much weaker footing. In this case the ;ompefenf authority has
not even cccep"red recommendations of the Selection Committee,
as such, the qpés’{[on of giving appointment to the applicant do:es
not arise. Thus, c;ccording to us, the applicant has gof no
indefeasible right “fo claim appointment on E,1‘h‘e‘ basis  of ijh_e
recommendation mcde.by the Selection Conjmiﬂeve_whic_‘h,hqs nq’r-
been approved jb:y the é§mpetem‘ qufhority._‘ Thus, ) ;/ve see .r?Q
infirmity in the action of the responaenfs whereby T,h_ey:hqv_gistsue,d
fresh advertisement _for appointment to the post of Figl'd ul}Ordgrl}y

against which post the applicant can also comp,e’rle, |

6. With these o‘lbvsjervo’fions, the OA is disposed of Wf,fh no .ord.erI
as to costs. . ' R :
(B.g HATR o . (M.LCHAUHAN)

Admv. Member . ' Judl. Member
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